A za -2l B

portland model cities

[

January 25, 1972

Robert C. Hughley
Director

Portland Public Schools
Pre-School Expansion
220 N. E. Beech Street
Portiand, Oregon

Dear Mr. Hughley:

Enclosed, please find the approved Pre-School Expansion Contract
Change Order, dated December 17, 1971, and effective December
20, 1971.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact
me at the below number.

Sincerely,

el DD

Elvin D. Roberts
Administrative Management Coordinator

EDR:cfc
Enclosure

xc: C. Yancey/Social Coordinator
D. French/Information Coordinator
C. Jordan/Director
A. Raubeson/Deputy Director

Official Fileg

CITY DEMONSTRATION AGENCY /5329 N.E, UNION AVENUE / PORTLAND, OREGON 97211/ TEL 288-8261/P.0. BOX 11352




POSTLAED N0 CITYES - V1Y DESCHST Rt AGHCY

Toter 00 Dice fimereniam

FREA: Stvin D Roberts
Maiwiateotive Nanagoment Cousvdinntor

SUBIECT:  PRE-SCHOML LXPRASTON CONTPAGT CHANGE BROUCST

Attacnzd is a CUnthCL Change Reauest ¥rom School District Mo, 1.
This recuest wouid reallccate $2,375 from contracied services to space.
The items decuced under cohtracied services are as follows:

(a) §1.000 from lunches:  this is possible because of recent
e Tegistation which gives the school district more funds under
the National School Lunch Program.

{b) $1,600 from npuicu!_ronyitsq this is possible duc to the
voluntcer services of Dr. largaret Vayson.

(c) §375 from snack: this is possible also due to additional
funds from the Rational School Lunch Program.

The additional funds for space are neccssary to provide for increased
space costs and provide adequate space for ninety (90) children. This
changs alse transfers $225 from contracted services which were for insu-
ratice to the insurance categyory. These funds were already approved as
budgeted.

Initially, the City Demunstration Agency had consideiable reservations
about this requested change. We now feel we have adequete assurance
from the School District that the level of services to the children
will be maintained and lhat this change is neceuvsary and beneficial to
the project.

EoR: G-

EDR:cfc

Miachmont IR Pl ED

ce: €. Jorden/lirector Fon i JAN 18 1972
A Raubeson/Boputy Director

Obovime/Financial Specialist MODE!. Citigs
B. dJones/Cily Auaitor's Office



Clitahicit aprst . Mould
to mrovide more

_adeguate fact!

tran ~ 82

] ) ik 1 'r“ru 2 1‘ 1__?.;"_ .__. e o

PR R GG i . ——m

; By 17 ¢ {

1 ] |’, i .,___.. — s i e [J ik A s

Co D'.". Iniv_. t Hur'm Y

[ PRS- -.' Vi l\ e s s = s it o e i et bl e e i o s i
, e . Kon

[N S SO E T S RS CP N o e e - .

= el

_brensier $2 _-L3_"f_.5 from conivacted suivices io sanue
'!

itie

K THIS GHANEE 1S NOT SUE DOTAHTIAL (I HATURE AT

BUDCLTED FOH_ THIS

FROJECT; THE CHARNGE

IT CLR CECOME EF’I-CL-iV;-

BEGOKME LFFECTIVE.

¢l

X

SUPFORTING DOCULIENTATION ATTACHzD YEI——

APE———  DISHPD e

KO

D HOMIY WILL VOT ERGEED WO AL
CECOME EFFRECTIVE IMGUDIATELY.
THIS ¢HLISE \“LLHEQ"iHlE AR ORDINARCGE ARD CITY COURCIL APEROVAL UiiORE

THIS CliAi T8 WILLREQUIRE CORFIRMATION OR APPROVAL BY HUD EEZ!I ORLE 1T CAR

S

JAN 181972

*1A0DF! offiec

G-



i W -
vl |
~_ - o i
e | S PN | i S '
[
] : i
. 1
.o 4
¢ . il 1l ' i =
|
i f 1
it bo# A e N
i [ e o, N ~ | [} it |
) 3 b & B ST, R
' i O i / i
- » B - ¥
.
diaew . . v S v - - (ST

H ]
CATTGL ] R RN J! LEPRINL s { i i :

oy !

-

= S . e miimin | b mweav weeh e s camaes . o e e —— &
v

: COLY o nERVICLE, GReL e ; s
) .
el PRUSRTT ' i 12,835 -2, 600

Lo TALYLL LESAL

e i o g e B e A —— T R 1 4 b rm i

a0 TOAVEL, G ©F Towid

G0 CONBULLLLE GUPPLIES
o
LG LFACLGNTLLSIND RENOVATIND
S DTILITINE (LCLULIRE TRLETHON) Vit

FURPATURL & EOWUIPHIRY{REMTAL)

FURMITURE & CQUIFHLHT(PURCHASE) =fald] i :

ENSURALCT -0- +225 225

‘1 MANTERACE & FQUISHLLT ’

s G ENPC . .
/s MISC, EXPERSES 560 Y Bes ,
R e P T T A AR LT T L SR | i SR AT R L Sema e T A L R ;

s o onn &
TOTALS 81’6714 0

: : PR T A T 4T P T R AT e 8 ol L TR B RS AL T
. L

JUSTIFICATION:

*
®
R e —,

'r
f
a ?"
. - . F . / . i
ocT 21 e L e e LS 1 /‘f"/:///(ﬁ. / ‘»’/ ' # g

e TEESEY A Tt [ s S Y St M
AL A ‘A-Il:/'-”n-.-. BT A , 4 s
v / cbd-~11v

e
i Crivin e IRV ORI



Scplenker 27, 1971

HMr, G. Vatis Yoenooy
Hode) Giclies Aency
5329 B, B, Tuion Aveuuc
Portlund, Orvegon 97211

Dear Mr. Yancey:

Lnckosed is a2 contract change order yoguesting the shifting
of funds from one line Item to a~othe. in the Pre-School
Expansion Project, No. 10-02, TIavorable counsideration is
requested to permilt us to pay increasecd space cost above
our curlier projections,

Sincercely,
e

» s z

\ubmt C. Tuzhley

Director
RCH :mm
Enc.,
l“—k—'... '.".ED
| SEP 30 1871
HMoDEL CITlEs
ot
Tfoisidivind !
NECEviD bimboetiy
. ll)\, b"t 'l;\f! e . ; ) '
ocY 21 1em | . TR TRy
AT CTIRATION _ il Z’/:J///"
ADMINIGT PATIOHN . p : o wk



»

0

Froa 1. r syt
I '. Ty e L l!|‘..
DEE L
|- k, |-I ll k] l;
i § ovedridod e

i Coardiigd vulh
o tle L

-

BLOER O RPN
L o B TLUT AL,

ety e e o btk
¥ '(‘.Ll-_!'.‘:-:' LS -

st/ Yigon

V20

EU DO R

o dsoanmyy

8
LR VAN L NP

AGOTHTATIONN

change n proegrea st

el S o et




flove ey 1{:, 1971

Lr. C. V=tis Yeucey

53240 N. K. Uoion Awvenue :

Portland, Oregon 97211
Deayr Mr. Yancey:

Iu responre to your request for informaiion conceruing budpgat
chizneen for the. Znd action year of the Pre-scheol Ewpansion
Propraw, we submit the following rationale:

1. A reduction of $1000.00 in necessary funds for lunches
is pogsible due to recent legisiation viich enzvlces
us to recover a larges portien of the costs throun!
the National Schocl Lunch Progiam.

Ll‘l

2. A reduction of $1000.00 in mediczl feecs is possible
due to the voluunteer serviees of Dr, Margavet Vayson,
M.D., vho 1is providing for a nvijor pc:ilo” of the
physical cxams for thc prc school youngsote

':-. ,:ﬂ r';' . ALt d ) ’ e -e -"»-\ '\ A g i S‘ {{"-:’(r cond g

The increase in rnntul funuf'l to provide ndecu“ ¢ classroom

space at Auvgustena Lutheran Church. Pt mand o

e

. VCN B A e
51ncorc1v

-->" .{L, W/WCJL_,

) "*,/”

Lec Delance, Supervisor

LD:ce e t
Booaving
" .
NO‘! 1 5') l\./l
lh..,i_, _; A . -._
& \ s i A ; U, MODEL L“t...tl P

MOV oo Vv, 7 e

N A gt » .

Al"‘-'ﬂ'".‘.., ]lwl\‘“z 3| 1”.“,.\_..1 St !
[



L. - o
Tt

A

g ~
?._._.-..’ E-

ORDINANCE NO. 4134630
\

Ap Ordinance ‘amendiog Contract No., 12883 bcectween the City
and School District No., 1 so as to increase the ser-
vices required undcr said contract and reduce the
City's monctary obligation thereunder, and declar-
ing an emexgency.

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1, The Council finds that as a part of its
Model City Program, the City entered inte Contract No.
12883 with School District No., 1, Multnomah County, pro-
viding for a Preschool Program for the Model Neighborhood;
that the City's total obligation under said contract for
the Model City Second Action Year (Junme 16, 1971 to June
15, 1972) is $81,674; that it is aonticipated that there
will be a surplus in the amount budgetced for said contract;
that 101 Model Neighborhood children are currently enrolled
in various outlying school districts (Beaverton, David
Douglas, Lake Oswego and Parkrose) as part of the Portland
Public Schools Inter Areca Cultural Exchange Program; that
the cost of transporting said children to the various schools

"has been borwne by Schoel District No. 1 but because of bud-

get problems thcy are unable to continue paying for such
transportation after May 12, 1972; that the children partici-
pating in said Iuter Arca Program are scheduled to continue
their schooliong until approximately June 9, 1972; that the
Model City Citizens Planning Board has recommended that Model
City funds be used to pay for the cost of transporting said
children through the end of their current school year; that
School District No., 1 indicates that it can perform its ob-
ligations under Contract No. 12883 (for the period from June
16, 1971 to June 15, 1972) including the transportation of
children to outlying school districts for $77,174; that

sald contract should be amended to authorize said transpor-
tation of children and the City's total obligation under
Contract No. 12883 for the Second Action Year (June 16, 1971
to June 15, 1972) should be reduced to $77,174, thercby re-
leasing $4,500 for use in other projects; now, therefore,
Contract No. 12883 is hecreby amended as follows:

(a) The project description attached hereto
as Exbibit "A" shall supplement and become a part
of Contract No. 12883 and the budget attached
hereto as part of Exhibit "A" shall replace the
budget currently attached to said contract.

RECEIVED DIRECTORS OFFICE

D

,\‘f(_twuu.hf )
FORWARDED TO Qmmn&:{,ﬁ-

ATE

S-3)-72 .

jsi" ‘U‘"\O Page No. 1
)

EROM DIRECTORS OFFICE ~

DATE Q, o e

— — —- -



ORDINANCE No.

(b) School District agrees to hold City harm-
less for any and all claims and demands that may
arise or be occasioned to any person or to any
property arising from the transportation services
provided for in the supplementary project descrip-

* tion referred to in (a) above.

(c¢) The City's total obligation for all services
to be provided under Contract No. 12883 (including
the project description mentioned in (a) above) for
the Second Action Year (June 16, 1971 to June 15,
1972) is hereby reduced from $81,674 to $77, 174.

All other terms and provisions of said contract shall remain
in full force and effect.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be an effective amend-
ment to Contract No. 12883 upen acceptance of the terms and

provisions of this ordinance in writing by School District
No, 1, Multnomah County.

Section 3. Ipmasmuch as this ordinance is necessary for
the immediate preservation of the public health, peace and
safety of the City of Portland in this: Ip order that the
amendment described in Section 1 hercof may be accomplished
without undue delay; therefore, an emergency hereby is de-
clared to exist and this ordipnance shall be in force and ef-
fect from and after its passage by the Council.

Mavdr 6l the "Luv of l‘urll..md

Passed by the Council, hAY 25 1972 | QX/? J—éé/

Attese: 2 M {,
Lmr—g,(-r 4
o

Auditor of the City of Portland

Page No,




PROJICT DESCRIPTION

CDA
: ' _ : PORTLAND, OREGON
PROJECT TITLE - - —Schop) Transportation
PROJECT NUVEER
PROJIC1 STATUS  [I] New DATE:
N B Expanded

OPLRATING AGERCY —Portland Public Schools
PLARNING  COMPOWENT ~—Social Envirapment.
ADMINISTRATIVE MUEER 1400 —
PROGRAM ACCOUNT
CITIZENS WORKING CCUAMITIEL Education Workina Committee

PROICCT ]'00_ /C"._ i l USING USING

FUNIING _|SUPPLENENTAL] SUPPLERENTAL | CATEGORICAL. | OTHER TOTAL
Anticinated ' {__$3,820.00 $3,920.00.
Wil __L

PROJECT IHNFORMATION

1. Operating Agency  Portland Public School (Bistrict #1)

2. Mddress 220 N. E. Becch Strect
3. Telephone 288-5361
4. D%rector Dr. Robert Hughley
5. Legal Status | Public - Non-Profit
6. Authorized Signature ' .
Agency Letter - Attachment #1
7. Dates of Contract  May 15,1972 To June 16; 1972

8. CDA Assigned Staff

A. Planner LeRoy Albert

B. Evaluator David Kish




. ~ TABLE OF CONTENTS
; Page
Title Sheet .+ o .. ... . R g
Table of;Coqtentg ...... L L e R
SURMBNY v & % & @ & » & & ie A .- ...... {;i
- I. .Pd%pose and Beneficiaries . . . . . ; Ce e e
I1. Content and Operation . . . . . . TR 5 t
11l Timetable . . . . . T PR P
V. Funding . « « o v oo u . e asiml sl 2
V. Project Ad@instratioﬁ .. .H. e e L2
Vi. Coordination . .. ... .. A T T
VII.‘ Evaluation and Monitoriﬁg B B v e B ._. .. 2-3
VIII. Citizen Participation . . . i W W W R M M 3
IX. Rcsidént Employmen;'; e s e e e 3
X. Budget . . ..::. c i s @S E e iR A dama 39
Attachments: #1 Agency Letter
#2 Timetable




PROJECT SUMMARY

OBJECTIVE
This project is designed to furnish transportation for students who
are presently in a full lo—montﬁ program and require busing accommodations

to compfete the reqular school year at these outlying schools.

The transportation will be provided for a twenty (20) day period from
May 15, 1972 through June 9, 1972. t




I1.

I11.

SCHOOL _TRANSPORTATION

PURPOSE AND BENEFICIARILS

Purpose |

The purpose is to provide transportation to those students, from the
Model Keighborhood school, who are registered in a pupil cultural
exchange program between the Portland Public Schools and outlying
suburban schools, to allew them to complete the full school year of
instruction afforded in those schools, and which will not close at
the carly closure date of the City of Portland Public Schools. The
period covered will be from Hay 15, 1972 through June 9, 1972,

Beneficiaries

Those children, 101 in number, who are residents of the Model Heigh-
borhood, and are enrolled in this cultural exchange program, By
being afforded this extended busing provision, they will not have to
miss onc month of instriction, from these schools which are not cio-
sing early as in the city of Portland.

CONTENT AND OPERATION

The functional element of this project is:

Functioq_l;-Provfsion of transportation

This onc function is adequate for securing successful execution of
this project. This function will be exccuted by the Portland Public
Schools. The school will provide bus equipment, driver, student
supervision, and insurance liability coverage for the children.

The key activities within this project are:

Activity 1-1 Provide buses for transportation

Activity 1-3 Provide for student supervision during transportation

TIMETABLL

This project will have a duration of one month. It will extend from
May 15, 1972 through Junc 9, 1972. Scheduled activity is indicated
on time frame attached. (Attachment #2)




1v.

vI.

VII.

FUNDING

Project cost will be $3,920.00. Total funding will be from HUD
supplemental .funds. : 1

PROJECT ADMINISTRATION !

This project u111 be administered by the Portland Pub11c Schools
(Area District #1 Office). t

QOORDINATIDN
This project is coordinated with the following agencies:|

Beaverton Public Schools
David Douglas Public Schools
Lake Oswego Public Schools
Parkrose Public.Schools

The above Tisted elementary schools will provide the space, facilities,
and instructional teachers for the project. The Portland Public
Schools, through this grant, will provide the transportation and
student supervision while in transit.

MONITORING AND EVALUATION

This project will be subject to the monitoring and evaluation
requiremcnts as are specified in the Portland CDA overall
Evaluation Plan. The monitoring and evaluation will be on a
monthly basis. The reports will be recorded on special report-
ing forms supplicd by the CDA Evaluation Unit.

Financial reimbursement, for the execution of the project,
will be based upon the timely receipt of these reports. These
reports will be due into the CDA, from the Operating Agency,
by the fifth working day of the month. Failure to -comply with
requircment will result in the agency not receiving re1mburse-
ment until the following month.

The following is a list of the process-output measures, by
functional elements upon which the monitoring and evaluation
of the project will be based:

FUNCTION 1 TRANSPORTATION UNIT

Activity 1-1 __ total number of children transported

Activity 1-2 __ average daily number transported

Activity 1-3 __ total number of days transported

Activity 1-4 ___ number of buses utilized in the transportation

e e ———




VIII.

IX.

Activity 1-5 number of driver personnel utilized.

Activity 1-6 number of student superv1sors provided dur1ng
. transportation
Activity 1-7 _ amount of insurance (per student) provided during
transportation
Activity 1-8 average cost (per child) for transportation

CITIZEN PARTICIPATION

The Citizen Participation (CP) function in the Portland City
Demonstration Program include:

Function 1--Keeping citizens informed of factors affecting
their lives

Function 2--Lnabling them to organize and function as an effec-
tive representative decision-making body

Function 3--Use of citizens in decision-making

Function 4--Enabling citizens to obtain employment and be part
of the work force.

The Education Working Committee approved this project on
. 197

The Citizens Planning Board approved this project on

, 197

RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT

A1l positions which become available through this project will Be
advertised in the Model Neighborhood Area. Preference, in employ-

ment, will be given to Model Neighborhood residents.

CDA Letter #11, relative to Residential Employment, will be

included as a part of this project's contract for implcmentation.

BUDGET

The budget is itemized by line items on the following pages.

ES



/5B,
3

¥
gl
f '[ N

~,
.

£

/’

f
\ =
I_. rfi-i&qa
noendt” s
.-4/

AGENCY

ADDRLSS

CONTRACT CHANGE REQUEST

Porttand Public Schools

Preschool Expansion

__Mrs. lee Delance

-~ o w B ek @ o -.-I

- - o = -

~—FOR COA USE ONLY—

{DENT NO.

CORTRACT NO.

CHANGE NO.
CHANGE TYPE

BUDQETARY

off

10-02

12883 -

2 2nd ALY

X1

prooraMmatic [X7]

..............

- - -

PREPARED BY DATE _5/9/72  Revised 5/15
e i veoem vome | e | e ® | e |™mE
10 RAIGE BENEFITE) 62.878 _ 5,077 | 57,701 42,098.92
20 ATDITING) | VICES, (ueLuome 10,235 - 400 9,835 ' 3,495.63
30 TRAVEL,LOCAL 800 | + 200 | 1,000 850.67
20 | oowes,our or o : 600 600 600.00
40 CONSURESEE SUEEEIES 1,783 + 527 2,310 ] ,739.'46
_5 0 SPACEIIHCLUDI;IO RENOVATION) 3,563 3,563 3,000.00
3 556 _ummzsuuc:.'uoma TELEPHONE) 500 500 19.00
60 FURNITURE & EQUIP;:N:(-;;;;;)
KX _ FURNITURE 8 EQUIPMENT (PURCHASE) 500 + 200 700 545,55
7o INSURANCE 225 + 50l 275 150.00
T MAINTE HANCE B EQUIFMENT
79 MISC. EXPENSES 590 + 100 690 105.15
TOTALS 81,674 - 4,500 77,174 52,604.38
JUSTIFIcATION: See Attached
’—Yn 5 r<( / - f/c <.¢

YT ?ML‘LI"“

m e s — Y

na----'.'aJ



. PORTLAND MODEL CITIES - CITY DEMONSTRATION AGENCY

Interoffice Memorandum NECEIVED
DATE : May 9, 1972 | may 131977
T0: Ed Warmoth, Model Cities Coordinator ADMINISTRATION

FROM: Bill Oberhue, Budget Analyst

SUBJECT: Contract Change - Preschool Expansion 10-02
No. 2 - 2nd Action Year

I am enclosing a contract change request for the above project reallocating
funds as listed below. This is needed as the Portland Public Schools are
closing May 12, and 101 children are presently being bussed to outlying
districts whose school year ends June 9. The Portland Public Schools do not
have funds to continue this busing after May 12, and these services are
being rented from the other districts. The effective date of this change
should be May 12.

Funds from Salaries 4886
Funds to (10) Salaries 350
Benefits _46 396
(20) Contracted Services 4490
4886

\!
2530 (Yl
BO AN }”\HL -

cc: €. Jordan/Director
A. Raubeson/Deputy Director
B. Jones/City Auditor's Ofc.
E. Roberts/Admin. Mgmt. Coord.
L. Berry/Financial Specialist
C. Yancey/Social Coordinator
0fficial Files (2) v
5/9/72/B0/pl




CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

pate_ 5/4/72

CONTRACT No, 12883 CHANGE No,__2 = 2nd Action Year
PROCEGT nwang _ Preschool Expansion

PROJECT NHO. 10-02
OPERATING AGENCY Portland PUQ-HC Schools
School District #1

rRequester _Robert C. Hughley, Director

PROGRAMEATIC 2pacT _ to allow continued busing of 101 students after May
12 closure of Portland Public Schools.

FINANCIAL IMPACT reallocate $4490 from salaries to contracted

services for transportation costs of extending

service.

._x_ THIS CHANGE IS NOT SUBSTANTIAL IN NATURE AND MONEY WILL NOT EXCEED TOTAL

BUDGETED FOR THIS PROJECT; THE CHANGE WILL BECOME EFFECTIVE H4MEDIATELY.

THIS CHANGE WILL REQUIRE AN ORDINANCE AND CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL BEFCRE
IT CAN BECOME EFFECTIVE.

THIS CHANGE WILL REQUIRE CONFIRMATION CR APPROVAL BY HUD BEFORE IT CAN
BECOME EFFECTIVE. -

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION ATTACHED :‘o"‘

Aprp__%_  pisapp

CDA DIRECTOR /

"COMMISSIONER IN CHARGE

CDA-¢/9gA



- 3 o -— i
CONTRACT CHANGE REQGUZST _ ... _ .. ____ __.
, f' —FOR CDA USE ONLY~——

L}

' IDENT no,  10-02
COMTRACT NO. 12883
CHANCGE NO. 2 - 2nd A/Y

Portland Public Schools

- - ew er W o o e e

AGENCY Preschool Expansion CHANGE TYPC
DUDGETARY [ A ]
ADDRESS _ PROGRAMUATIC [&
PREPARED BY __Robert C. Hughley DATE 5/9/72 Tttt oTT T m et
CATEGORY CATEGORY TITLE AFPROVED PROPOSED REVISED
CODE BUDGET cHance 1 EUBGET
..I 0 : SALARICS {INCLUDI%S . . - T
; FEINGE BENEFITS) G . 62 .8?8 - 4 .4{}{'.! 58 .388
20 COHTFTD.ICTED SERVICES, (INCLUDING i ’
L2 SOBITINED 10,235 + 4,490 14,725
30 TRAVEL,LOCAL ) ‘
~ 800 800
35 TRAYEL, OUT OF TOWH . )
. 600 600
T 40 CONSUMABLE SUPFLIES ~ -~ NI R . _
’ 1,783 1,783 |
50 SPACE(INCLUDING RZNOVATION)
3,563 3.563
£S5 UTILITIES (INCLUDING TELEFHONT) :
500 500
60 FURN!TURE O EQUIPMENT(RENTAL)
65 c
FURNITURE B EQUIFMENT { PURCHASE) 500 500
(4" IKSURANGE 225 295
71 HAINTEMANCE B EQUIPMENT
7e MISC, EXPENSES 590 | £an |
TOTALS 81,674 0 81,674

JUSTIFICATION: To reallocate §4,490 from salaries to be used for transportation
costs for use in keeping program in operation through June 9 as
2 result of early Portland Public School closure on May 12.

Total Program Costs . $4886 NI bt ;
Less Salary Portion 396 hR=CRVED
Actual Budget Transfer $4490 WAy = 9 1972

(Bus Rental)
MODEL ClUEE

Lranalithl




.2 ! PORTLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS

220 Nerihezst Esech Sirest/ Perticond, Qregon 97212

e . INTER ARCA FROGRAMS

February 16, 1972

Mr. Charles Jordan, Director
Medel Cities Agency

5328 U, E, Union /veonue
Portlard, Orezon €7211

Dear Mr. Jordan: ¢
You are zware that Portland Public Schools will be closed on May 12, 1972,
twenty days short of a normal schocl year length, This closure is neces-
sitated by the defcat of the District's proposed special operating levy for
the fiscal year 1971-72 at elections in May, June, and September, 1971.

One hundred one (101) children who are residents of the Model Neighborhcod
are enrclled in Beaverton, David Douglas, Lake Oswego, and Parkrose schools.
These schools will be operating during their normal sessions, ending about
June 9, Transportation costs for these children to their schools have been
borne by Portland Public Schools, Due to fallure of the elections, there
arc no funds available to provide transportation for 101 children during

the period May 15 through June 9,

This letter requests funding to provide transportation for these children
during this period in the amount of $4,886, distributed as follows:

Student supervision $350
Personnel benefits : 46
Bus rental
Beaverton 1217
David Douglas 642
Lake Oswcgo (2 buses) 1654
Parkrose 977
_ TOTAL $4886
—

I would appreciate whatever consideration your office can give in the sup-
port of the attendance of these children in school for the period during
which their suburban schools will be open and operating.

Sincerely,

febeore - TR

Robert C. Hughley LKL-CE'VED
Director FEB 1? 172

RCH: m
" MODEL CITIES



" PORTLAND 1135EL CITIES - CITY DEMDUSTRATION AGLHCY

Interoffice Meroranduin ‘

DATE: May 9, 1372

T0: Ed Jaroth, llodel Citfes Cosrdinator

FROl: Elvin D. fobirts, Adainistrative Nanajenent Coordinator

SUBJECT: Raallecation of Preschool Expansion Funds

Tae CPS roecontly voiod to erovide funds for tihe transportatinon of children
vio are currennly boins bussed to scheol disiricis outs{de the City of
Portland, Tho aizunz of thie allccotion 1s 34,088 and is to cowe from a
cgntgect currantly being adainistered by School District #1 {Proschool Expane
sion}.

An aiendrent to the Prescheol Exransion Contract will be necessary. Transe
portstion of school children cutsfde the School District 1s not a part of
the ori7inel project description,

The Coard also voted to degreasa the Presciool Expansion contract by $4,530,
This decision §s a result of additional funds noeded by the 4=-C Council in
order to pravide cars for those chilaren wha are being displaced as a result
of the early closing of tha schocl systen,

On the latter {ssus, concurrence is required ¥rom the School District before
this deduction i:ay be miade,

Could you sce to it that the nocessary ordinances are prepared? Hew budgots
and project descriptions to follow.

ER

cc: C. Jordan/Director
- Re Raubesonfieputy Director
C. Yancey/Sncial Coordinator
B. Gberiue/sudaet Analyst
Offictal Files (2)
Bef-72/EDR/ D]



